Schedule of Fees — HKSAR / Macao SAR Visa (Swiss Franc)

Fee details
Total amount of fees/per person Visa fee Application service fee
. (TAX inclusive) Charged by the Chinese Charged by the Center
Type of Visa . .
Embassy/Consulate General (TAX inclusive)
Passport Passport Passport
Normal Express Urgent Normal Express | Urgent Normal Express Urgent
Post Back Post Back Post Back
Visa for HKSAR /
163.5 290.40 355.00 260.40 45.00 75.00 75.00 45.00 118.50 215.40 280.00 215.40
Macao SAR
Notes:
e If you submit your application directly to HKSAR Immigration Department, you should follow their instructions and settle the
payment.

e If your HKSAR/Macao visa can be issued directly by the Chinese Embassy or Chinese Consulate in Switzerland, the normal processing
time will be 4 working days. If your application needs to be referred to HKSAR Immigration Department for processing, it will take 1
month or longer, no specified the time frame is provided, and you are required to pay a Communication Fee of CHF 20 to the Chinese
Embassy or Chinese Consulate prior to submission of your application (Not included in the Schedule of Fees).

e If you submit your applications for mainland of China and HKSAR/Macao SAR at the same time, you will be charged only one-time
service fee.

e The service fee for HKSAR/Macao SAR visa application is the same as the application for mainland of China.

e The total amount of fees to be paid by an applicant is as shown above, itemized as: visa fees + application service fees (TAX
inclusive).



